

24.09.2024
jb.
jdt.
18

**CRR No. 3564 of 2024
(CRAN 1 of 2024)**

In Re: Ranjit Singh Kothari & Ors.

**Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari
Mr. Arpit Choudhury
Mr. Suman Mazumder
... For the Petitioners
Mr. Vipul Kundalia
Mr. Anurag Roy
Ms. Uneza Ali
... For the ED**

Affidavit of service and supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioners are taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Learned counsel for the opposite party seeks to use an affidavit-in-opposition in this matter.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks after the ensuing annual vacation. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter go out of list for the time being.

Liberty to mention.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 24th December, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)