

09.07.2025  
Court No.23  
Item No.53-55  
pk

**CRLCP 25 of 2024**

Vineet Kothari  
Vs.  
Vipul Harsh

With  
CRR 3450 of 2022

With  
CRR 3564 of 2024

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee,  
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari  
Mr. Anand Keshari  
Mr. Arpit Choudhury  
Mr. Suman Majumder

... for the petitioners.

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.
2. No one appears on behalf of the opposite parties.
3. Matter is adjourned for the day.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**