

**13.02.2026**

Sl.No. 61

Ct. 32

In The High Court At Calcutta  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

CRR 3564 of 2024

With

CRAN 3/2025

With

CRAN 10/2026

Ranjit Singh Kothari and ors.

Vs

Enforcement Directorate

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya  
Mr. Indrajit Adhikari  
Mr. Anand Keshari  
Mr. Arpit Chowdhury  
Mr. Suman Majumder.....for the petitioners

Re: **CRAN 10/2026**

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners in court today is taken on record.
2. List the matter on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
3. Interim order passed earlier by the Court is further extended till 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Application being **CRAN 10/2026** is, thus, disposed of.
5. Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.
6. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.

( Ajay Kumar Gupta, J. )